
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~fIt" 
~~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

L.D. 84 

DATE: 5 -~ 3 -L:f.o (Filing No. S-107'1) 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 26, 
L.D. 84, "An Act Regarding Interscholastic Athletics" 

Amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out all of the 
last 3 lines (page 2, lines 37 to 39 in amendment) and inserting 
in their place the following: 

'All Other $0 $25,000 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 

SUMMARY 

This amendment reduces thy~riation for 
Right program from $100,000 to/ 25,DpO, 

I 1 OJ r /' () 
SPONSORED BY, ..• ~ \j t ~ ti L l{l-of:j 

(Senator ROTU1DO) ~ L 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL :\OTE REQUREO 
(See attached) 

Page I-LR0182(5) 

$25,000' 

the Sports Done 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/25/06 .::!vac:.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD84 LR 0182(05) 

An Act Regarding Interscholastic Athletics 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A" to Committee Amendment 'A" 
Sponsor: Senator Rotundo 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

($75,000) 

($75,000) 

Projections 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2008-09 

$0 

$0 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost ofthe bill by $75,000 in fiscal year 2006-07. As amended, the resolve 
includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $25,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 for the Maine Center for Sport and 
Coaching within the University of Maine System to offer training and other support and to expand the number of 
schools participating in the "Sports Done Right" program. 

T .ROl 112(5) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




