# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 84

2	DATE: 5-23-06	(Filing No. S-677)			
4	DATE: O Q J CO				
6	Reproduced and distributed under the do	direction of the Secretary			
8	STATE OF MAIN	NF.			
10	SENATE				
12	122ND LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 26, L.D. 84, "An Act Regarding Interscholastic Athletics"				
16					
18	Amend the amendment in section 3 by striking out all of the				
20	last 3 lines (page 2, lines 37 to 39 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:				
22	'All Other	\$0 \$25,000			
24	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0 \$25,000'			
26					
28	SUMMARY				
28 30	This amendment reduces the appropr	iation for the Sports Done			
		iation for the Sports Done			
30	This amendment reduces the appropr Right program from \$100,000 to \$25,000.	iation for the Sports Done			
<b>30</b> 32	This amendment reduces the appropr	iation for the Sports Done			
30 32 34	This amendment reduces the appropr Right program from \$100,000 to \$25,000.  SPONSORED BY:	iation for the Sports Done			

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1-LR0182(5)



## 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 84

LR 0182(05)

### An Act Regarding Interscholastic Athletics

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

**Sponsor: Senator Rotundo Fiscal Note Required: Yes** 

#### **Fiscal Note**

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$75,000)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$75,000)	\$0	\$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$75,000 in fiscal year 2006-07. As amended, the resolve includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$25,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 for the Maine Center for Sport and Coaching within the University of Maine System to offer training and other support and to expand the number of schools participating in the "Sports Done Right" program.